## Terms & Conditions for taking part in a Tandem Skydive with Skydive Tilstock for Claire House Children's Hospice.

By signing up to take part in a skydive with Claire House, I agree to and understand that:

## The Event

- 1. I understand that this event is organised between Claire House Children's Hospice & Skydive Tilstock
- 2. I have read and agreed to everything about Tandem Skydives on the Skydive Tilstock website here: https://www.skydivetilstock.co.uk/tandem\_skydiving.php
- 3. Claire house cannot provide transport to or from the venue therefore you will need to organise this yourself
- 4. You meet the height/weight restrictions listed below.

## TANDEM WEIGHT RESTRICTIONS

Height Feet	Metres	Weight Kg	Stone
5 feet	or 1.52m	no more than 67kg	or 10st 7
5′ 1″	or 1.55m	no more than 69kg	or 10st 12
5′2″	or 1.57m	no more than 71kg	or 11st 2
5′3″	or 1.60m	no more than 74kg	or 11st 8
5'4"	or 1.63m	no more than 76kg	or 12st
5′ 5″	or 1.65m	no more than 78kg	or 12st 4
5′ 6″	or 1.68m	no more than 81kg	or 12st 10
5'7"	or 1.70m	no more than 83kg	or 13st
5′8″	or 1.73m	no more than 85kg	or 13st 6
5′ 9″	or 1.75m	no more than 88kg	or 13st 12
5' 10"	or 1.78m	no more than 90kg	or 14st 3
5′ 11″	or 1.80m	no more than 92kg	or 14st 7
6' or more	or 1.80m or more	no more than 95kg	or 15st

## **Sponsorship & Raising funds:**

- 5. To raise a minimum of £450 for taking part and understand that this covers the registration fee
- 6. I understand that Claire House are not
- 7. To pay at least 80% of the sponsorship to the charity by the date of the challenge with the proof of confirmed pledges for all additional sums pledged;
- 8. To obtain and pay to Claire House all sums pledged/received from sponsors not later than 28 days after completion of the Challenge;
- 9. To keep details of the names and addresses of, and amount donated or pledged by a donors and provide such details to Claire House on demand;
- 10. To ensure that all donations made by cheque from the donor are payable to Claire House
- 11. To immediately forward to Claire House all cash donations once they once they total £20.00 are payable to Claire House and for security reasons not to keep cash amounts in excess of this sum;
- 12. To provide Claire House with a progress report upon request and without delay;
- 13. To explain to donors that Claire House will be paying the costs of the Challenge from the Sponsorship;
- 14. Not to raise funds by carrying out house-to-house collections;
- 15. Not to collect in any public place without first obtaining a collector's licence or other appropriate authority from the local authority;
- 16. Not to collect on private property (including shops, pubs etc) without first obtaining the permission of the owner and Claire House;
- 17. Not to run any raffle or lottery without first contacting Claire House and obtaining approval from Claire House;
- 18. To contact Claire House and obtain approval from Claire House well in advance of and prior to putting on any public event;
- 19. Not to reproduce Claire House's logo but obtain all fundraising materials directly from Claire House:
- 20. Not to do anything to bring the name of Claire House into disrepute;
- 21. That any information obtained/used in the course of fundraising will be owned by Claire House and any other client or charity will not be allowed to have the benefit of that information without the consent of Claire House;
- 22. To abide at all times by the Data Protection Act 1998 and all other relevant legislation and regulations;
- 23. To abide by the Codes of Practice issued by the Institute of Fundraising as issued from time to time;
- 24. To indemnify Claire House in respect of any costs claim loss or liability causes to Claire House as a result of any breach by the fundraiser of the terms of this agreement.

I understand that Claire House may terminate my rights for fundraise at any time.